CROP AND GROUNDWATER PUMPAGE INVENTORY - BASIN 179, STEPTOE VALLEY 2007

Point of Diversion

Basin App

179 53348
179 71122
179 26674
179 29240
179 35233
179 8769
179 28113
179 24745
179 24831
179 26153
179 26337
179 26858
179 26954
179 28307
179 38327
179 44629
179 45432
179 45433
179 45585
179 45586
179 47448
179 56548
179 62789
179 24556
179 26600
179 26601
179 55542
179 12714
179 12715
179 26834
179 30582
179 61925

Cert

8867

8852

12654

2510
8457

7823

8006

9172

9155

8869

8660

10619

11991

12010

12203
12204

11924
11925

12549

14670

8303

9190

9158

14920

4351
4352

9163

9860

15449

File Date

6/5/1989

4/27/2004

4/20/1972

2/24/1975

3/30/1978

11/21/1928
2/19/1974

11/4/1968

1/3/1969

6/2/1971

9/28/1971

8/2/1972

9/7/11972

5/6/1974

6/14/1979

10/15/1981

3/9/1982
3/9/1982

4/23/1982
4/23/1982

11/22/1983

7/18/1991

1/28/1997

7/1/1968

3/8/1972

3/8/1972

12/17/1990

11/6/1948
11/6/1948

711711972

8/25/1976

2/27/1996

Status

PER

PER

CER

CER

CER

CER
CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER
CER

CER
CER

CER

CER

PER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER
CER

CER

CER

CER

Source Qtr Qtr Sec Twn Rng

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG
UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

uG

uG
uG

uG
uG

uG

uG

uG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG
UG

UG

UG

UG

NW

sSwW

sSwW

SwW

SwW

SwW
SE

SwW

SwW

SE

NW

NE

NE

SE

NE

NW

NE
NE

SwW
SwW

NW

NE

NW

SwW

NE

NE

NE

NW
NW

SE

SE

NW

NW

NE

NW

NW

NW

SE
NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

SE

SE

SE

SE

NE

SE
SE

SE
SE

NE

SE

NE

SwW

SwW

SwW

SwW

NE

SwW

SwW

NE

31

23

10
10

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11
11

11
11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

14
14

14

14

14

14N

15N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N

16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

64E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E
63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E
63E

63E
63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E
63E

63E

63E

63E

Type Sup Sup Permit No

IRR

IRR
IRR

Y
Y

< <

< <

Y
Y

28113
8769
Supplemental Totals

45433
45432
Supplemental Totals

45586
45585
Supplemental Totals

12715
12714
Supplemental Totals

Permited

Acres

311

5.38

14.23

4.74

8.01

152.9

246

295.5

5.3

4.94

30

13.95

7.28

5.5

11.41

45

3.637
3.637
3.637

22

22

22

1.25

35

51.63

9.24

7.224

18

68.735
68.735
68.735

58.8

8.44

Duty

933

16.13

56.92

18.96

24.03

80

984

1064

21.2

19.76

120

55.8

29.12

22

45.64

18

14.548
14.548
14.548

8.2

7.18

8.2

15

3.75

105

206.52

36.96

28.9

7.2

274.94
274.94
274.9

235.2

33.76

20

Co Crop Type Irr By
WP N no crop
WP Y yard, domestic fixed sprinkirs

WP Y

WP Y

WP Y

WP Y
WP Y

WP Y

WP N

WP N

WP Y

WP Y

WP Y
WP Y

WP Y
WP Y

WP Y

WP Y

WP N

WP N

WP Y

WP Y

alfalfa

alfalfa

pasture grass

alfalfa & grass secondary
alfalfa & grass flood&fix sprkirs

alfalfa fix set sprinkl.

no crop

wheel line in plc

alfalfa wheel line

no crop

alfalfa

alfalfa wheel line

alfalfa wheel line

alfalfa

no crop

alfalfa
alfalfa

alfalfa wheel line
alfalfa

no crop

alfalfa fix set sprink.

wheel lines

no crop

grain wheel lines

no crop

no crop

pasture grass  fix srt sprink.

pasture grass  wheel lines
pasture grass

pasture grass

alfalfa hand lines

pasture grass  wheel line

Irr Ac

(=}

14.23
14.23

4.74
4.74

8.01
8.01

152.9
246
2955

i

5.3
5.3

30
30

o

7.28
7.28

55
55

11.41
11.41

o

3.6

3.6

22

22

o

1.25
1.25

51.63
51.63

=)

=)

18
18

50

50

58.8
58.8

8.44
8.44

o

56.9
56.9

19.0
19.0

240
240

80.0
984.0
1064.0

21.2
21.2

0.0
0.0

120.0
120.0

0.0
0.0

29.1
29.1

220
220

45.6
45.6

9.0
9.0

0.0
0.0

3.8
3.8

0.0
0.0

206.5
206.5

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

7.2

200.0
200.0

235.2
235.2

33.8
33.8

20.0
20.0

Units

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS
AFA

AFS
AFS
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS



CROP AND GROUNDWATER PUMPAGE INVENTORY - BASIN 179, STEPTOE VALLEY 2007

Point of Diversion

Basin App

179 53915
179 53916
179 33176
179 33198
179 33203
179 35691
179 38319
179 53917
179 55273
179 56887
179 59236
179 74582
179 61924
179 62676
179 67038
179 47419
179 47420
179 18474
179 18475
179 25518
179 23725
179 32833
179 69510
179 71418
179 26739
179 26751
179 28713
179 44630
179 33237
179 22221

Cert

14913

14914

12190

12191

15882

12762

12217

15300

14919

14082

15002

16387

13111

13112

6123

6539

7575

8610

12875

8310

8868

9342

11994

13830

7065

File Date

10/5/1989

10/5/1989

8/17/1977

8/18/1977

8/18/1977

8/3/1978

6/13/1979

10/5/1989

9/14/1990

10/30/1991

9/14/1993

8/2/2006

2/27/1996

12/17/1996

12/26/2000

11/15/1983

11/15/1983

12/14/1959

12/14/1959

3/30/1970

2/28/1967

7/19/1977

1/27/2003
71712004

5/23/1972

5/26/1972

9/18/1974

10/15/1981

8/22/1977

9/2/11964

Status

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

PER

PER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

PER
PER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

Source Qtr Qtr Sec Twn Rng

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

uG

uG

uG

uG

uG

UG

UG
UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

SE

SE

NW

NW

NE

SE

SwW

NW

SW

NW

SW

SW

SW

SE

NW

SwW

SwW

SwW

SwW

NW

NE

NW

SE
SE

NE

SwW

NE

NE

SE

NE

SE

SE

NW

NW

NW

NE

NE

NW

NW

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NW

NE

NW

NW

NE

NE

NE

SwW

SwW
SwW

NE

NW

NE

NW

SE

SE

15

15

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

13

14

15
15

15

15

15

22

25

25

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N
17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E
63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

Type Sup Sup Permit No

IRR

Supplemental Totals

Permited

Acres

25

1.99

3.37

4.31

35

5.155

3.935

4.24

291

5.53

0.69

20

20

121.89

145.3

202.62

157.1

8.64

11

10.76

10.76

18.44

9.18

8.76

14.1

3.75

0.17

Duty

10

7.96

10.11

24

12.93

105

16.02

15.74

15

8.94

11.65

16.03

15.57

2.07

60

60

487.58

581.2

810.49

628.4

25.92

35.31

43.31

73.76

36.72

35.04

56.4

11.25

0.7

Co Crop Type

WP Y

WP Y

WP Y

WP Y

WP Y

WP Y

WP N

wp

WP Y

WP Y

WP Y

WP Y

WP N
WP N

WP Y

WP N

WP N

WP N

WP N

pasture grass

pasture

pasture grass

pasure grass

tree farm

alfalfa & grass

alfalfa

pasture grass

no crop

alfalfa & grass

no crop

Irr By

wheel line

drips

1 X 3-T pivot

hand lines

fix set sprink.

new, not checked

drips, sprinkl.

alfalfa

pasture grass

alfalfa & hay

alfalfa & hay

Alfalfa

alfalfa & oats

alfalfa

alfalfa

alfalfa

no crop
no crop

alfalfa

no crop

no crop

no crop

no crop

no crop

crested wheat

fix sprinklers

hand line

pivot

pivot

pivot

pivot

flood irr.

3/4 pivot

wheel line

2 X 2-T pivots

fix set sprikl.

Irr Ac

0.32
0.32

a

32
32

10
10

3.94
3.94

o

a

o

o

0.69
0.69

20
20

20
20

121.89
121.89

145.3
145.3

120
120

93
93

8.64
8.64

0
0
0

18.44
18.44

0
0

=)

=)

=)

Duty

240
240

15.0
15.0

96.0
96.0

311
311

15.8
15.8

0.0

15.0
15.0

145
145

15.6
15.6

21
21

60.0
60.0

60.0
60.0

487.6
487.6

581.2
581.2

480.0
480.0

372.0
372.0

25.9
25.9

0.0
0.0
0

73.8
73.8

Units

AFS
AFS

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA



CROP AND GROUNDWATER PUMPAGE INVENTORY - BASIN 179, STEPTOE VALLEY 2007

Point of Diversion

Basin App

179 26763
179 27649
179 28628
179 55203
179 62790
179 23756
179 25928
179 25072
179 22000
179 20756
179 29388
179 26212
179 24486
179 22749
179 32832
179 21179
179 25063
179 11267
179 30249
179 18478
179 21356
179 42111
179 13953
179 43128
179 39706
179 45667
179 30386
179 33247
179 48509
179 21663
179 30248
179 58458

Cert

10478

9397

8475

14666

7485

7780

7980

7275

7127

9476

8863

8302

7768

12874

6556

7997

3102
10670

6371
7372

11337

4014

15192

11103
11105

10116

12208

13199

7406
12648

15440

File Date

6/9/1972

7/23/1973

8/21/1974

8/17/1990

1/28/1997

3/17/1967

1/29/1971

5/20/1969

5/15/1964

9/28/1962

5/15/1975

7/14/1971

5/13/1968

9/2/1965

7/19/1977

4/5/1963

5/13/1969

4/12/1945
5/11/1976

12/14/1959
6/11/1963

8/18/1980

12/21/1951

1/22/1981

11/16/1979
5/13/1982

7/12/1976

8/22/1977

10/23/1984

11/26/1963
5/11/1976

1/8/1993

Status

CER

CER

CER

CER

PER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER
CER

CER
CER

CER

CER

CER

CER
CER

CER

CER

CER

CER
CER

CER

Source Qtr Qtr Sec Twn Rng

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

uG

uG
uG

uG
uG

uG

uG

UG

UG
UG

UG

UG

UG

UG
UG

UG

sSwW

NE

SE

NE

NE

SwW

SwW

NE

SW

SW

SE

SW

SW

SE

NE

SwW

SwW
SwW

SwW
NW

NE

NW

SE

NE
NW

SwW

SwW

NW

SE
SE

SE

NE

NE

sSwW

NE

NE

sSwW

NW

sSwW

NE

SE

NE

NE

LTO:

NW

NW

NW

NW

SE
SE

sSwW
SE

NW

SE

SE
SE

SwW

SwW

SwW

SE
SE

SE

36

36

36

36

36

7

19

30

30

25
25

36
36

21

31

20
20

26

26

26

28
28

30

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

18N
18N

18N
18N

18N

18N

18N

19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N

19N

63E

63E

63E

63E

63E

64E

64E

64E

64E

64E

64E

64E

64E

64E

64E

64E

64E

63E
63E

63E
63E

64E

64E

65E

63E
63E

63E

63E

63E

63E
63E

65E

Type Sup Sup Permit No

IRR

IRR
IRR

IRR
IRR

< <

< <

Y
Y

30249
11267
Supplemental Totals

21356
18478
Supplemental Totals

45667
39706
Supplemental Totals

30248
21663
Supplemental Totals

Permited
Acres

3.67

33

4.75

4.43

78.6029999

58.3

38.8

150.74

140.15

17

100

157

89.678

110

6.36

35

99.62
226.7
226.7
109.58
160
193.965

330

141.19

9.10999999

186.6
186.6
186.6

39

40

80

203.89
320
375.08

3.39

Duty

14.68

13.2

14.25

13.29

314.41

233.2

155.2

602.96

560.6

68

400

628

358.7

330

25.46

14

400
906.8
906.8
438.32
640
775.86

203

564.8

27.33

746.4
509.4
746.4

156

120

240

815.56
1280
1500.3

10.17

Co Crop Type

WP N

WP Y

WP N

WP N

WP Y
WP Y

WP Y
WP Y

WP N

WP Y

WP N
WP N

no crop

grass

grass

alfalfa

alfalfa

no crop

alfalfa

oats & alfalfa

alfalfa

alfalfa

no crop

alfalfa

grass

no crop

no crop

no crop

no crop

alfalfa
alfalfa

alfalfa
alfalfa

alfalfa

no crop

pasture grass

no crop
no crop

no crop

pasture

alfalfa

no crop
alfalfa

pasture grass

Irr By

hand lines

fix set sprink.

2-T pivot

wheel line

pivot

pivot

wheel lines

pivots

6-T pivot

subdivided area

1/2 X 8-T pivot

flood

wheel line
pivot

wheel lines
pivot

reclamation irr.

wheel line

no irrig equip
no irrig equip

wheel lines

wheel lines

wheel lines

pivot+impact

Irr Ac

(=}

33

4.75
4.75

4.4

o

115
115

38.8
38.8

158
158

92
92

82
82

45
45

o

o

o

o

80
125

103
63
166

330
330

40
40

80

80

140

140

3.39
3.39

Duty

0.0
0.0

13.2
13.2

8.0
8.0

14.3
14.3

13.2
13.2

0.0
460.0
460.0

155.2
155.2

632.0
632.0

368.0
368.0

0.0
328.0
328.0

180.0
180.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

321.2
500.0
821.2

412.0
252.0
664.0

203.0
203.0

0.0
0.0

6.0
6.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

120.0
120.0

240.0
240.0

0.0
560.0
560.0

10.2
10.2

Units

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS
AFS

AFS
AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA



CROP AND GROUNDWATER PUMPAGE INVENTORY - BASIN 179, STEPTOE VALLEY 2007

Point of Diversion

Basin App

179 36159
179 22373
179 22023
179 25814
179 35560
179 48703
179 48702
179 24315
179 30257
179 48823
179 30354
179 27222
179 31120
179 31121
179 25385
179 66939
179 22850
179 22851
179 24742
179 26631
179 26489
179 23975
179 27084
179 58376
179 58377
179 58378
179 22208
179 23358
179 45434
179 45435
179 45436
179 24226
179 22210
179 24227
179 22211
179 23899
179 24182

Cert

12216

7714

7536

7772

12219
14745
14744
7850

12218

10115

9485

10397

10398

9152

7952
7972

7979

8124

9424

8550

8253

7356

8117

8554
7895

8555
7847

8005
8029

File Date

11/13/1978

12/28/1964

5/25/1964

10/2/1970

6/21/1978
1/11/1985
1/11/1985
1/8/1968

5/18/1976

2/8/1985

6/28/1976

1/8/1973

2/18/1977

2/18/1977

12/10/1969

11/13/2000

11/12/1965
11/12/1965

11/1/1968

3/24/1972

1/18/1972

716/1967

10/24/1972

12/8/1992
12/8/1992
12/8/1992

8/27/1964

8/25/1966

3/10/1982
3/10/1982
3/10/1982

11/20/1967
8/27/1964

11/20/1967
8/27/1964

5/25/1967
10/19/1967

Status

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER
CER
CER
CER

CER

PER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

PER

CER
CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

PER
PER
PER

CER

CER

CER
CER

CER
CER

Source Qtr Qtr Sec Twn Rng

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG
UG
UG
UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

UG

uG
uG

uG

uG

uG

uG

uG

uG
uG
UG

UG

UG

UG
UG
UG

UG
UG

UG
UG

UG
UG

NE

SE

SE

SE
SE
SwW
SwW

SwW

SE

NW

SE

SE

NE

SW
SE

SE

SwW

SwW

NW

SwW

NW
SE
SwW

NE

NE

NE
SE
SE

NE
NE

NE
NE

SE
NE

SE

LTO

sSwW

SE

NW
NW
NW
NW

NW

NW

sSwW

NW

LTO:

LTO

NW

NW

NW
NW

NW

SE

SE

NE

SE

sSwW
sSwW
SE

SE

SwW

NE
SE
SE

SE
NE

SwW
NW

NwW
sw

1

1

16

17

20
20
21
21

21

21

24

19

19

19

20

28

29
29

29

30

30

30

31

17
17
17

3

21
21

21
21

27
27

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

25N
25N
25N

25N

25N

25N
25N
25N

26N
26N

26N
26N

26N
26N

63E

63E

64E

64E

64E
64E
64E
64E

64E

64E

63E

64E

64E

64E

64E

64E

64E
64E

64E

64E

64E

64E

64E

64E
64E
64E

65E

65E

65E
65E
65E

65E
65E

65E
65E

65E
65E

Type Sup Sup Permit No

IRR

IRD

< <<=

Y
Y

<

<

<

< <

< <

24315 48702 48703
24315 35560 48702
24315 35560 48703
35560 48702 48703
Supplemental Totals

22851
22850
Supplemental Totals

Supplemental Totals

45435 45436
45434 45436
45434 45435
Supplemental Totals

22210
24226
Supplemental Totals

22211
24227
Supplemental Totals

24182
23899

Permited
Acres

159.15

139.6

160

160

142.18
182.93
182.93
39.68

182.93

142.2

320

150.61

225.2

192.7

18

117

200

134.3
217.4
217.4

40

713

139

196

124

160

174

361

155.15

158.73

142

322.4
322.4
322.4

130
160
230

131
160
231

309.63
157.97

Duty

477.45

558.4

640

640

426.6
243.56
548.79
158.72
731.8

426.6

960

602.44

900.8

770.8

72

468

226.5

537.2
869.6
869.6

160

285.2

556

784

496

480
522
384
1083

620.6

634.92

83.96
967.2
967.2
967.2

520
640
920

524
640
924

12385
631.88

Co Crop Type

WP Y

WP N
WP Y
WP N
WP N

WP Y

WP Y
WP Y

WP N

WP Y
WP Y
WP Y

WP Y

WP N

WP Y
WP Y
WP Y

WP N
WP N

pasture grass

pasture grass

alfalfa

alfalfa

no crop
alfalfa

no crop
no crop

no crop

no crop

no crop

no crop

no crop

no crop

no crop

alfalfa

alfalfa
alfalfa

no crop

no crop

pasture

no crop

pasture

pasture grass
pasture grass
pasture grass

alfalfa

no crop

alfalfa
alfalfa
alfalfa

alfalfa
alfalfa

no crop
no crop

no crop
no crop

Irr By

pivot + impact
pivot/w impact
pivot

3/4 pivot

pivot
pivot under con
pivot under con

no irrig equip.
W. Line in place
W. Line in place
no irrig system

1/2 pivot+40AC

3/4 X 10-T pivot

Pivot not run

pivot

sup to surface
sup to surface
sup to surface

pivot

pivots
flood
flood

pivot
pivot

pivot

Irr Ac

126
126

126
126

126
126

95
95

126
0
0
126

o

o

o

103
103

191

191

o

126
126

o

124
124

40
40
40

126
126

=)

126
40
166

126
126
252

=)

=)

Duty

378.0
378.0

504.0
504.0

504.0
504.0

380.0
380.0

0.0
504.0
0.0
0.0
504

504.0
504.0

0.0

496.0
496.0

504.0
504.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

378.0
120.0
498.0

504.0
504.0
1008.0

Units

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFS
AFS

AFS
AFS

AFS
AFS
AFS
AFA
AFS

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA



CROP AND GROUNDWATER PUMPAGE INVENTORY - BASIN 179, STEPTOE VALLEY 2007

Point of Diversion

Basin App

179 23895
179 26288
179 23898
179 22287
179 24224
179 22288
179 24225
179 23897
179 24181
179 26289
179 27316
179 28365
179 52746
179 52747
179 28357

Cert

8022

8353

8025

7796
8552

7797
8553

8021
8028
8342

9763
9807

14780
14781

9403

File Date

5/25/1967

9/1/1971

5/25/1967

10/19/1964
11/20/1967

10/19/1964
11/20/1967

5/25/1967
10/19/1967
9/1/1971

3/2/1973
6/4/1974

12/1/1988
12/1/1988

5/31/1974

Status

CER

CER

CER

CER
CER

CER
CER

CER
CER
CER

CER
CER

CER
CER

CER

Source Qtr Qtr Sec Twn Rng

UG

UG

UG

UG
UG

UG
UG

UG
UG
UG

UG
UG

UG
UG

UG

NE

NE

NE

NE
NE

NE
NE

SE
SE
NE

sSwW
SW

SW
SW

NE

NW

NE

NE

NW
sSwW

NE
SE

SE
NW
SE

SE
SE

SE
SE

NW

28

28

29

33
33

33
33

34
34
34

34
34

34
34

35

26N

26N

26N

26N
26N

26N
26N

26N
26N
26N

27N
27N

27N
27N

26N

65E

65E

65E

65E
65E

65E
65E

65E
65E
65E

64E
64E

64E
64E

65E

Type Sup Sup Permit No

< <

< <

<

<

< <

< <

Supplemental Totals

24224
22287
Supplemental Totals

24225
22288
Supplemental Totals

24181 26289
23897 26289
23897 24181
Supplemental Totals

28365
27316
Supplemental Totals

52747
52746
Supplemental Totals

Permited
Acres
309.63

318

320

316

180
70
200

180
113
195

133.79
320

573.52
573.52

158.9
158.9
158.9

160
160
160

297.7

Duty
1239

1272

1280

1264

720
280
800

720
452
780

535.16
1280

2294.1
2294.1

635.6
635.6
635.6

172.23
355.84
480

1190.8

Co Crop Type

WP Y
WP Y

WP Y
WP Y

WP N
WP N
WP N

EL Y

EL Y
EL Y

no crop

no crop

no crop

alfalfa
pasture grass

alfalfa
alfalfa

no crop
no crop
no crop

grass
grass

pasture grass
pasture grass

alfalfa

Irr By

2 new pivots

2 new pivots

2 new pivots

pivot
2 pivots +

3/4 pivot
flood irrig.

new pivots
under
construction

artesian wells
artesian wells

artesian wells
artesian wells

pivot

ACTUAL in 2007:

Irr Ac

(=}

o

o

160
126
286

95
40

oo oo

o

158.9
158.9

160

160

126
126

Duty
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

640.0
504.0
800.0

380.0
160.0
540.0

5258.8 18492

Units
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA

AFS
AFS
AFS

AFS
AFS
AFS

AFA
AFA



